## SB23-146

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

## Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Taggart

- 1 Amend the Business Affairs and Labor Committee Report, dated March
- 2 22, 2023, page 1, before line 1 insert:
- 3 "Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, line 10, strike "percentage" and
- 4 substitute "percentage NUMBER".
- 5 Page 3 of the bill, line 11, strike "PERCENTAGE" and substitute
- 6 "NUMBER".".
- 7 Page 1 of the report, line 1, strike "Amend reengrossed bill, page" and
- 8 substitute "Page".
- 9 Page 1 of the report, line 2, strike "PERCENTAGES" and substitute
- 10 "NUMBERS".
- 11 Page 1 of the report, strike lines 5 and 6 and substitute "substitute
- 12 "LOWEST JOURNEYWORKER WAGE, THE HIGHEST JOURNEYWORKER WAGE,
- 13 AND THE AVERAGE JOURNEYWORKER WAGE;".".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*